# CH \$240.00 476221

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM508103 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of First Lien Trademark SEcurity Agreement recorded at R/F

5658/0610

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Agent		12/14/2018	Bank: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integro Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4762215	HOSTILE ENVIRONMENT LIABILITY PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3115346	INTEGRO
Registration Number:	4665827	INTEGRO
Registration Number:	3327982	INTEGRO CLIENTEXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3393034	INTEGRO INSURANCE BROKERS
Registration Number:	3393033	INTEGRO INSURANCE BROKERS
Registration Number:	3357413	INTEGRO INSURANCE BROKERS
Serial Number:	86555490	COMPLEXITY DECODED
Serial Number:	86555486	INTEGRO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0841

900483628

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057532-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Integro Release of RF 5658-0610#page1.tif source=Integro Release of RF 5658-0610#page2.tif source=Integro Release of RF 5658-0610#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0842

**Execution Version** 

### TERMINATION OF FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT Goldman Sachs Bank USA, having its principal place of business at 200 West Street, New York, New York 10282, as the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent") pursuant to that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2015, from Integro Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 005658, Frame 0610, hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges all liens and security interests in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\104480462.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0843

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized undersigned representatives, this 14th day of December, 2018.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA

By \_\_\_\_ Name:

Title: Authorized Signatory

Gabriel Jacobson Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to IP Termination (1L)]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0844

# Exhibit A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Serial No./Reg. No.
HOSTILE ENVIRONMENT	4762215
LIABILITY PROTECTION	
INTEGRO	3115346
INTEGRO (B&W LOGO)	4665827
INTEGRO CLIENTEXCHANGE	3327982
INTEGRO INSURANCE BROKERS	3393034
(DESIGN – BOX B&W)	
INTEGRO INSURANCE BROKERS	3393033
(DESIGN – B&W)	
INTEGRO INSURANCE BROKERS	3357413
(DESIGN BOX COLOR)	

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	App No.
COMPLEXITY DECODED	86555490
INTEGRO (DESIGN)	86555486

US-DOCS\104480462.2

RECORDED: 01/31/2019

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0845